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• 	 GTJWAHATI 

1 pp1icant(s): 

ORDER SHEET 

Original Applicaton No :D/b 
Misc. Petition No. 	

/ Co nt cnnpt I

P Ct itio n NO / 
Review Applicat0 No / 

—'k Tcz— 

RsPonent( s): 

jvocate for the Applicant(s) 

Advcate for the Respondent(s) :&-C. 

NoLe of the Registry 4 	Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 

- 	 24.1.2003 - 	
Iflis PPtau 

m 'but not i 	 - 

not 	' C F 
or Rs. 5u •POSiCd 
vtjc rPQ//•  
tatcd. ...J2 

H 
fret 

mb 

2 1.2.2003 

J , 

W9d41 . 

/N 	J// 	mb  

I "resent 9 The Honbje Mr. Justice 
D.N. Chowdhury, 
Vice-Chaian. 

The Hon.'ble Mr. S.K. Hajra 
Administrative Member. 

Heard Mr. S.Sarma, learned 
counsel for the appijeant. 

Issue notice to show cause 
as to why the application shali not 
be admitted. 

List on 21.2.2003 for 
admission. 

Member Vice-Chaian 

List on 24.3.2003 to enable the 

Eespondents to file written statement 

if any. 
go 

i Member 

	 LCeChajn 

--t- 

Wv 	 1nt Ve! 
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409/2002 

(. 

240 3.2003 	Present: The Hon'ble Mr.Jutce D.N. 
Chvdhury, Vice"Chaiman 
The Hon'ble Mr.S.Biswas 
Administative Meer 

Heard .S.Sarma, learned counsel for 

• 	 the applicant and !.B.C.Pathak, learned Add]. 
• 	 C.G.S.C.. 

Written statement has been filed, The 
application is admitted. Put up the matter 

for hearing on 1..20030 The applicant may 
file rejoinder, if any, within *wo weeks from 

• 	 today. 

-) ' 	 Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

	

A-e- 	t- 	bb 

Pl  
1.5,2003 	Office to show the name of Mt. 

• 	 B.K. Sharrna, learned. Sr. counsel assisted 

by Sri S.Sárma, Sri S.K. Das and Miss. U. 

Das as counsel for the applicant instead 

of Mr. S. All, Sr. counsel. Put up the 

matter again on 20.5.2003 for hearing 

• 	• 	 • 	before the Single Bench. 

Vice-Chajrrnan 

• 	 mb 

23.5.2003 	On the prayer of W. S. .Srm; 

	

• 	. *• 	
• 	learned . counsel for the respondents the 

case isadjourned. Put up-again on 

5.6.2003 for hearing. 

* 	 • 	 . 	VIce.Chairman 

mb 

5.6.2003 	The case is adjourned and listed again 
for hearing on 24.6.2003. 

Vice -Gh a Irma n 
bb 
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II 
.24.6.2003 	 i the prayer of Mr. E.G. PatFak, 

ilearned Addi. G.G.S.C. for the 

respondents the case is adjounred, 
* 	Put up again on 25..7'.2003 for 

g 	' he azing .' 

Vice-Chairman 
rrb

. 	.. 	 ... .. 	
4 	. 	 . 

	

by t'-Q 	 6M1 

PAp 

.7 

t 	. 	 . 

1.8.2003 	1esent : The Ho n 1 ble Mr. N.D. Dayal 
Administrative IVmber, 

Judgment delivered in open 
Court, kpt in separate sheets. The 

I 	 . 	iappiicatjon is dismissed, in terms of 

'the order. No order as to costs. 

i7r 	.1 

%mber 
mb  
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GENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GJWAHAT I BENcH ::: (1IAHAT I .5. 

0.A. No. 40? . of 2002 

DATE CF DECISION 

Sri ............. . 	.................. .... PETITIONER (s) 

ADV0ATE Fifi THE 
PETITIGNER (s) 

—VJ3RSUS 

:UjonofIndja&s 	 •••••• RESPQ\IDENT (S) 

ADVGATE FCR 
RESPQ\IDENTS. 

THE HON'BLE MR. N.D. DAYAL, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

HcN'BLE 

1. hether Reporters of the local papers may be allowed to see 
the Judgment ? 

2.frobe2referred to the Reporters or not ? 
. ihether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 

Judgment '? 
4.lwhether the Judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches 2 

Judgrnent delivered by Hon'ble .Administrative Nmber. 



: 

cErrRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL :: WAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 409/2002. 

Date of Order : This the 1st day of 6_ t2003. 

THE HON'BLE MR. N.D. DAYAL, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Sri Nagen Choudhury, 
Son of late Hem Ch. Choudhury, resident 
of Village : Kaitasiddsi, 
P.O. : Bangara, 
District : Kamrup, Assam. 	 . . . Applicant. 

By Advocate Mr. B.K. Sharrna, Mr. S. Sarma, Miss U. Das. 

- Versus - 

The Union of India, represented by 
the Chief Engineer, Central Public Works 
Department, Dhankheti, Shillong —1. 
The Suerintending Engineer, Assam 
Central Circle No.1, CP!D, Guwahati —21. 

The Superintending Engineer, Assam 
Central Circle No.11, C P&D, Guwahati-5. 
The Executive Engineer, Assarn 
Aviation iorks Djvlsjon, CPD, Ojwahati-15. 

Respondents. 

By Mr. B.C. Pathak, Addl. G.G.S.C. 

ORDER 

Mr. N.D. Daya1. Admn. Wmber : 

The applicant is the son of Late Hem Ch. Choudhury 

who was ernployed as Asstt. Mason under the respondents at 

Guwahati ar\d expired on 14.5.1995 while in service. The 

applicant has sought direction from the Tribunal to the 

respondents to take immediate steps and issue necessary orders 

to appoint the applicant on compassionate ground. The applicant 

is aggrieved that the action of the respondents in not consider-

ing his case is arbitrary and discriminatory and that they 

have made undue delay in appointing the applicant on cornpassio-

nate ground. The details of the legal heirs of Late Hem Ch. 

/ 	Choudhury mentioned at para 4.4 of the O.A. show that he had 

Gontd...2 



1 	 —2— 	 4 
• left behind 4 sons and 3 daughters apart from his wife. Two 

of the four Sons are employed, one in Airport Authority of 

India as Peon and the other is a Radio & TV 1vchanic. Both live 

separately from the family. Of the retna.ining two sons, the 

younger one is 25 years old and he is studying in Higher 

Secondary at Rajdhar Bora HS School. All the three daughters 

are married. 

ii 
2. 	A request was made by the applicant's mother to the 

Executive Engineer, GPD on 19.6.95 seeking appointment of the 

applicant as Peon on compassionate ground. The initial request 

was followed up and further prayers by the applicant and his 

mother for appointment on compassionate ground were made later 

on for the post of LDG instead of Peon. The Suorintending 

Engineer, CPD, Guwahati wrote in December, 1996 to the Chief 

Engineer, CPD, Shillong conveying that the 1st son is working 

in Airport Authority of India and he had already separated from 

the family, 2nd son is ar.daily Labourer and the 3rd and 4th are 

unemployed. Further information on the income of the family, 

qualifications of the applicant, declaration from the widow 

were also enclosed. Again, the Superintending Engineer wrote 

to the Chief Engineer, GPNfl, Shillong by letter dated 26.3.2001 

sending the applicant's case for compassionate appointment in the 

prescribed proforma alongwith affidavit of the elder son and 

other details of the immovable property possessed by the family. 

The papers included details of pay, certificate of the Revenue 

Officer, copy of certificate of Mouzadar, certificate of Marks, 

HSLC Pass certificate typewriter passing certificate, 0BC 

association certificate among others. The GFWD staff Associa- 

tion also took up the case of the applicant with the Chief 

Engineer, Shillong by letter dated 15.11.2001. Finally, the 

respondents decided the matter and office of the D.G. Works, 

• 	CPMD, Nirrnan Bhawan, New Delhi informed the Chief Engineer, 
of he same 

Shi1lon3y fhèTr letter dated 31.12.2001. It was conveyed 

iriter—alia, to the effect that the family of the deceased 

C:ontd ... 3 
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Government servant is not in a indigent circumstance or in 

need of immediate financial help. That they hv':received 

their terminal benefits and possess immovable property. 

Besides, the elder son being gainfully employed.and there 

being no liability like daughter's marriage, the case of the 

applicant was not covered under the rules governing appointment 

on compassionate ground. This was further conveyed to the 

applicant by the Executive Engineer, CPND, Gwahati by letter 
S 

dated 27.2.2003. 

3. 	In the application the applicant mentioned that he had 

made several visits to the office of the respondent and wrote 

repeated reminders. They in turn gave assurances but no result 

was forthcoming. He also stated that persons similarly situated 

have been appointed on compassionate ground and annexed to the 

application a copy of 'the order of the Hon'ble auhati:High 

Court in LP.(G) No.3537/2002. As observed from the copy of 

order attached the details of personal circumstances of a 

similar kind are not mentioned therein and decision of the 

Hon'ble High Court is based on favourable report of th e  

respondents and hence this does not appear to be a 

case. The applicant has contended that a supernumarary post 

could have been created to accommodate him and the matter need 

not haveelayed causing distress to him and his family and 

further that the impugned action/inaction on the part of the 

respondents is in clear violation of the relevant provisions 

of the Constitution of India. 

40 	 The respondents in their reply affidavit have denied 

that the department have ever given any assurance for compassion- 

ate appointment to the applicant and stated that the matter has 
by 

been decided and 60mmunicated byLletter dated 31.12.2001 giving 

the reasons therein for non acceptance of the request for 

• compassionate appointment. 

Contd ... 4 

ft 



The learned counsel for the applicant pointed out that 

there is considerable delay and despite repeated pursuance no 

decision was taken timely. It is seen from the records that 

there is some delay on part of both the parties. The prescribed 

11 formal application with details and enclosures were sent on 

23.6.2001 although some correspondence was required prior to 

that between the Superintending Engineer, Gwahati and Chief 

Engineer, Shillong. Undoubtedly the applicant and the office of 

the Superintendirig Engineer were collectively engaged in this 

endeavour to send the required papers complete in all respects. 

It is further seen that the matter had to be decided by the 

D.G. Works, New Delhi neces4ting correspondence of the case 

with them and it could not be expected to be done without taking 

some time. There was considerable force in the submission of the 

learned counsel for the respondents that in view of the decision 

already conveyed by the competent authority, the plea of'delay 

in a case of compassionate appointment could not per se be a 

ground for approving the appointment. Also, since the decision 

showed application of mind and took into account relevant 

factors it would not be correct to imply that it was un—reasonable 

1 ,11 or arbitrary. Finally, the learned counsel for the applicant 

proposed that the applicant may make a fresh representation against 

the decision denying compassionate appointment. However, no 

fresh grounds for making the proposed representation could be 

lelaborated for consideration. 

As suchhe consideration of the case, I find no 

Isjcient grounds by way of infcrmity or irregularity in the 

decision of. the competent authority that may warrant intervention 

in the matter. 

The G'iginal Application is accordingly dismissed. No 

order as to costs. 

( N.D. DAYAL )1 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

IRMO 
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• : N THE CENTRAL ADM :i N I rRAr i VE rF :t suN 	GuwAHr i RFNCH 

(An App). it: at ion under Sect ion 19 of the C::ent ra 1 
cdminstratjve Tribunal Act 1985 

UA No 	 /2002 

BETWEEN 

Sri Nacie:n ChoLAdhurv son 
of 1 ate Hem Oh Choudhury, res I den 1: of 
Vii lage 	Kaitasiddsi , PO 
Dstrc:t Karnri,p Assam. 

AND 

1 	The Union Of Indi. a 	represented by 
the Chief Engineer, Central Public Works 
Depart:ment , Dhankheti Shi 1 long-i 

2. The Superintending Engineer, Assam 
Central Circle No.1, c:TwD, Gt,wiahati--i 

:. The SiAperintend ing Encjineer, Assam 
Centra ). 0:1. rc :i e No II 	CPWD 

4 	The 	Executive 	Enq Inee r 	Assam 
Avietion Works Divisic:ni, CPWD, Gut;ahati--15 

DETA 1 LB OF APP LICAT I ON 

1 PAF:T ) CULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WH: OH THE APP L ICAT I ON IS 
MADE: 

The present app). ication under Section 19 of 	the 

Admi,nistrat: ye Tribunal Act 1985 is being filed by the 

Applicant 	who 	is acjpri eyed by 	the 	arbitrary 	and 

aiscrimanatory act ion on the par't of the kespondents 

consderinq the case of the Applicant and making undue delay 2 

of appo intmerit the app 1 ac ant on C:ompassionatE.. ground.  

2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The Applicant declares that the subject matter in which 

the application is made is within the .....risdic:tion of this 

Hon 'ble Tribuna). 
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::. LIMITATION 

The Applicant further ci lares that the application is 

within the limitation period prescribed under Sect ion 21 of 

the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

4. FACTS OF THE CASE 

4.1 That the Applicant is a ci ti zen of mdi a and permanent. 

resident in the state of Assam and as such he is entitled to 

all the rights, protections and privileges guaranteed under 

the Constitution of mdi a and .1 aws 'framed thereunder,  

4.2. That the grievance raised in this app 1 icat ion is as 

regards the arblitrary and discriminatory action on the p a r t 

of tne Respondents in n o t consaderang the c a s e of the 

App 1 i c:ant for appointment on compassionate ground 

4.3. 	!hat the App Ii cant is the son of Late Hem 	Ch 

Choudhury who was employed as Ex"-Asstt Mason in the oft ace 
----------------------------- 	

- ---------------------- 

of the Respondent No 21 Guwahati and exp:i red on 14.05,1995 

	

--- -.. 	

- 	 - '- 

during his service period due to Cardio Respi ratory F'ai lure 

fol lowing Brain Tumor. At the time of his death, he had 

still several years of se'i"vic::e in h i s credit. 	After the 

- ac ath or hi si- at her, he prayed before the Fcesponden ts to 

appoint ii i m on compassionate p round and t h e reby to 

facilitate him to maintain his 'family members. But inspite 

of repeated appeals/prayers made by t h e App J. i c a n t t h e 

Respc:'nd en ts are yet tot ak a a decision as rep ards appo :i n t i nq 

t h e App I icant on c::ompassi on ate grounds The delay on the 

part of the Respondents in passing nec essary orders in th is 

- direc::tjon has caused immense di'ficulties to the Applicant 
- - 	- 

	

- 
 

---- 
in even meetino the basic minimum needs of the family 'for 

- '- 
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the last seven yers. since the Appi :icart Ha father died. 

Finding no other ait:ernative, the Applic:ant by way of this 

app 1 :Lc at ion has come under the protective hands of Your 

Lordsh ips praying for redressa 1 of hi a çj  ri cv am: es 

4.4. That the App). :icant states that his father late Hem C::h 

Lhoudrury died in harness on 1405.95.. At the time of his  

death he was working as an Ex —Asstt Mason in the office of 

the Reapc'ndent; No. 2. At the t imc of his death he left 

behind the fol 1c.nc as I egal hei rs. 

tj 1 Ms Champ a Choudhury, wife presently aged about 50 
years. (Housewife) 

5 2. Mr Hari Charan Chc::ucihury,  , son present). y acied about 
40 years work inc as a peon in the Airport Authority 
of India. ( Separated . after marriage before father's 
d e a tb 

Ms L ehanya Lhoudhury, daLtcjrter presently aged about 
37 years. (Now married) 

4. Mr. Haren Choudhury, Son present). y aged about: 32 
years working 	as a mechanic of 	Fjio 	TV. 

d) 

ç 5. Mr. Naqen Choucihury, son, presently aged about 30 
years. ( Job .1. eSS the present applicant 

6 	Ms Dasan t i Choudhuny, ci ai.tgh ten present 1 y ac cci about 
27 year's (Now married) 

Mr. Suresh Choudhuny,  , son , presently aged about 25 
years, studying h icih.er Sec:ondary in Rajdhar Dora HS 
Sc: c::to ). 

Ms Putul i Choudhury, daughter present).y aged about 
21 years. (Now married) 

4.5. That the Applicant begs to state that his father died 

dun np his se rv i c:e tenure in the off ice of the Respondent 

No.3. He served in the off ice in the capac:ity of Ex—Asatt 

Mason . He d i ed due to brain tumc:'r on 14.05.95.  

A copy of .the death certificate issued by Dr HC Medhi 

is annexec:t herewith as Annexurei 
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4.6 That the Appi icant begs to state that immedi ately after 

finish:ing all the rites and rtuais of his -father, his 

mother made a representation be fore the Respondent No. 4 I_ 
drawinc the attention to the p1 ight of her family and to the 

fact that out of her four sons two eider sons have 

cc3mpi etc ly separated from the fam:i, ly even before the expiry 

not took :i. nc after he rfa m 1 y And as 

such she Pequested to appoint her th i r'd son Sri Naçjen 

Choudhury,  q the present app 1 ic ant in the post of LDC or 

against any Grade-IV post compatible to his educational 

quail f Ic: at ion on compassionate ground and thereby help her 

to overcome the crisis that had 'fallen upon her family. Be 

it stated here that the Applicant has passed Higher 

Second ary cx am:i. nation. 

A 	copy of the representation submi tted by 	the 

Applicant 'a mother dated 19.. 1995 is annexed herewith 

as Annexure-2 

A copy of the Applicant's HS passed mar::sheet is 

annexed herewith as anne ggrg - 3.  

4.7 That the Api 1 icant becs to state that though one of his 

ci dei" b rothE? r is emo :Loyed in Ai rpor't: Authori ty of mi a he 

has re fused to look aft e r the f ami ly Moreover, his brother,  

has separated from the family long back even before the 

expiry of his father after getting married. 

A copy of the afuidav:i.t dated 11,9.2000 certifying 

that the brother of the App i :icant has been separted 

is annexed herewith as ANNE.XLJRE-4 

40 That the Applicant begs to state that pursuant to his 
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app 1 Ic: at ion 	he 	was asked to 	submi t 	the 	requisite 

:informat ions for appointment on compassionate ground which 

he di cit to the sat 1sf ac: t i on of all c:onc erned and thereafter 

macie several representations before the Respondents to 

appoint him as L.DC on compassionate cround so as to enable 

him to look after the fami ly 

Copies 	of the representatlons 	dated 	19.B. i99d. 

15 1096 	and 20.2 1997 are annexed herewith 	as 

Annexure-5 series 

4.9 	That the Appi ic:ant beps to st:ate that pursuant to his 

several representations and rerninciers there were several 

commun icat ions between the Respondent No 1 and Respondent 

No2 and 3 wherein both the later Respondents by off ice 

orders No, 10 (24) /ACC- I /98/2336 and order No 9 (1) /ACC-

I 1/2000-01 /414 dated 2. 12 1996 and 26 3200i respecti vely 

recommended to c:onsider the case of the App 1 ican t for 

appointment on compassionate cround with a f indinp that the 

App 1 icant is fit and possess the requisite qualification for 

appointment, to the post of [DC on compassionate ground 

Copies of the said recommendation off ice orders dated 

2. 12.1996 and 2632001 are annexed herewith as 

Annexure-'6 se r I es 

4.10. That the Applicants begs to stat-c that even after the 

) 	EE1va.._ by - the Respondents No2 and 3by letters dated 

2.. 12.96 and 26.3 2001 (ANNEXIJRE-6 Sen es) 	the Respondent 

authority fa:i led to - appoint the Applicant Beincj aggrieved 

and see ing the p1 :icht of the family of the Applicant the 

CPWD Staff Associ at ion (E:2) by a letter under Ref. No.. 



\ 

CPWD/SA/EZ/Zo/NEZ /274 	dated 	i5 ii 2ø1i wrote 	to 	the 

Respondent No 1 to consider the case of the Applicant 

smphatet ical ly as per recommendation by the Respondent No 2 

and 3 for appointment on compassion ate ground and also 

looking at the distress condition for maintenanc:e of the 

family of late HG Choudhury, as the matter has been over 

delayed for a lonci period 

A (•Op' CY the said Association letter dated 15 ii 23ø1 

is annexed herewith as Annexure"70 

4.11 That the Applicant becis to state that thereafter he 

paid several visits to the office of the Respondents giving 
- 	 -- 	 --, 

repeated remind ers 	but wi thout any success 	Dur I np the 

Applicant s repeated requests to absorb him in any suitable 

Grade--IY post the respondent authorities in turn used to 

ci ye assurances from time to time that his qri evances would 

be redressed and he would be given appointment but noth i rig 

actual ly material ised 

4.12 That the AopJ. icant states that inspite of several 

representations, the Respondents failed to appoint him. 

During his cuerIes the only answer he used to got is that 

his case would be considered at an early dateS There were 

Sc v e ra 1 c.ommun i cat ions be twe en the off ice of the 

Respondents which the App 1 :ic:an t is icinorant 

4.13. That the Applicant states that having be mg approved 

both by the Respondents NCD 2 and 3, he has been 

unnecessarily deprived of his legitimate appointment. The 

app I ic ant is being made to wa t for long / years now. 

4.14. That the Applicant states that after the death of his 



father, 	the whole responsibility ie:Li 	upon 	him. He 	has 	no 

other 	person to fall 	back upon. The 	applicant 	sfam:ily are 

leadinp 	life of 	sheer 	poverty due 	to 	great financial 

hardsh ipso 

4.15 That the Applicant states that on be inçj 	continuously 

pursuing the matter w th the Responder' ts 	the Respondent 

though have assured to give appointment but noth mo actual I 

mate ri a 1 i sad 	I he app 1 i cent turthe r st at as 	that 	r is 

appoin tment on compassionate ground having been approved by 

the Respondent No 	2 and 3 there is no question of an 

further approval 

4.16 	That the Appl icarit beps to state that he has been 

requl any apprising the Respondents about the plight of his 

family and the delay on the part of the Respondents to 

appoint him then itself forced him to submit several 

representations not to speak of the ear'l icr representations 

on nume rous occ as ions who con t:i nu ad to d i s rec a rc:I the 

urgency of appointment of the App 1 icant on compassionate 

q round 

4.17. That the Applicant begs to state that he has been 

forced to live hand to mouth. The situation that prevailed 

in the year 1995 immediately after the death of his 'father 

has not at all improved. 

4.18. 	That 	the Applicant bags to state that the 	persons 

I imi larly situated 	like 	the Applicant have been appointed on 

r -  ro uJ 	Iii e 	c 	are 	qu 	te 	a 
----.----'-----.-----.-.------- 

few 
- - 

instances of 

persons 	being 	appointec-i on compassionate ground 	even by 

rela>ation 	-of 	the 	reauisite 	qual:ification. But in 	case of 

he App1icant he has the reciusite qualification for direct 
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appointment also and any rther posts c:ommensurat ing to his 

educational qual :i ficat ion0 There are several similar orders 

passed by the Hon 'his Gauhati High Court directing the 

Gave rnment to give appointment on compassionate ground to 

those deprived persons, who as a last resort had to come 

before the Hon b 1 e High Court One such order passed by this 

Hon 'his Court in the case of one Sri Samiran Thakuri a —vs-

State of (ssam could be ta::en into consideration which was 

ci isposed of during the motion stage i tse 1 f 0 

cc:py _pf the said order and judgment passed in NP (C) 
- 	 -- 	

-- 

00.435 37/2002 is annexed I i ew ti as ñnne ui e 8 
......- ..----- 	

-.... 

4 19, That the ippi icant states that ever since the death of 

his father :1. t has been a stor'y of running from pi 3.1 ar to 

post p ray ing for appo:in tment on compassionate ground but 

inspit e of rep eated assurances nothing concrete has been 

done by the Respondents in this di rect ion As stated 

earlier after the death. of his father there is no bread 

earner in his family. He is not in a posit ion to manage two 

square meal for his family including his ailing mother'0 Be 

it stated here that this is a fit case, where in the 

authority ought to have created a supernumary post for 

appoint ing the Applicant on compassionate ground at that 

particular point of time itself0 

420, That the Applicant states that veri:al assurances given 

to him from time to time as regards appointinp him on 

compassionate ground is yet to be acted upon0 His family has 

been 	livinp 	in wretch conditions and titt:r 	f4ri;:rrH ; 

stringency. They have managed to survive U 11 date only with 

the 	hope 	that once the Applicant is 	appointed 	on 
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	 'Hi 
I 

I,  

c:cipasaonate cjround they would be able to live a more 

decent lifr 

421 	That the Appi. icant: submits that the obiect lye behind 

the concept of giving appointment on compassionate p round 

is to ml tipate the hardships be:inQ faced by the family 

members after the death of the emp].oyie The action or the 

part of the Respondents in del ayinp the matter of 

• appontment of the Applicant on comp assion ate q round h ast he 

effect of defeatinc1 the very purpose of cliving appointment 

on comp ass I on ate C rounds In the c ase on hands the 

Applicant 's father expired on 14595 and 	immediately 

thereafter his mother preferred an application praying for 

• appoin ment on compassionate cround . The delay on the part 

of the Respondents to the p1 eas of the App 1 ic:ant have forced 

the Applicant and his family members to suffer continuously 

for no 'fault of theirs. The prc1onçed delay so occasioned is 

not because of the fault o ... h the App ii cant and he and h is 

family members have rendered the difficulties heinq faced by 

them because off in anc: i a :i st r I nq enc:y and re 1 ated p rob 1 ems 

only w i th the hope that the Respondents hcnori np the ii' 

assurances would pass appropri ate orders towards appoint mo 
the Appl icant in the post of [DC on compassionate p round 

4.22. That the Applicant submits that after the death of his 

father, the respcnsibi1 ity of his family fell upon him as 

his two elder brothers have a]. ready separated and they have 

no other persons to fall back upon The Applicant and his 

family are lead inc 11 fe of utter poverty and the situation, 

the App 1 Ic ant and his 'f ami 1 y members are in today is a 

creation of the discriminatory and uncalliriQ attitude on the 
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part of the Respondents. Be if stated here that the present 

position of the fami:iy of the Applicant is no hatter than it 

was at the time of the death of his faber and as befOTP 

in need of a reçiu 1 ar source of income for 

sustaining themselves. In fact the pos i t ic:n has worsen Any 

further de :i ay in p ass i np of necessary orders towards 

aprnint ing the (pp 3. ic ant on compassionate prc:unds wo.i Id have 

di re consaquenc as and the i r very ax I stance wou 1 ci be in 

CT 1) The Respondents inpic of availability of v accancies 

have deemed it fit and proper to disracar'd the prayers of 

the Applicant fu...appointment on compassicinat a gr'ounds 

4.23. That the Ppp1icant submits that in the facts and 

circumstances enumerated in the foregoing paragraphs It is 

a f I t case whe rein Your Lordsh i pa would he p1 eased to 

interfere in the matter in exerc: isa of the extra—ordinary 

powers conferred under the Constitution of mdi a to direct 

the Responoents to appoint the Applicant on compassiorate 

grounds in any posts commensurat incj his educational 

c:ivai.ification ,  

424 	That the cpp1icant submits that terp is no person 

pan -fu11y employed in the family and he has the 

r'espona:ibility to meet the basic minimum needs of his ...mily 

in addition to providinc:} for education and med:ical treatment 

to his young brother and as such he prays before the Hon his 

Court to pass an interim orci at' as has been p rayed for and 

further he pleased to direct expeditious hearing of this 

petition if nec:essary.  

4.25. Tb at in the f a: ta and cr cumat anc as of the case as 

stated 	ear'i ier 	the cpp).icant 	has been 	contnuous1v 
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pursu inc 	the matter of hi. a appointment on compassi on!t: e 

grounds with the Resjoricients and based on the assurenc: es 

ci yen to hiiii from time to time by the Respondents about his 

appointment on compassionate grounds in the near future he 

and his fmi LY have been endurinc1 the hurdles in their way 

only with the hope that the difficulties being'faced by them 

in maintain i nc themse 3. yes wou 1 ci come to an end on the 

App Ii cant being appointed on c:omp ass i onat e grounds Further,  

as before even at present the Applicant is in need for a 

source of regular income inasmuch as needs have increased 

man 10 1 ci a 

4.26. That the impugned act ion,' inaction on the part of the 

Respondents is In clear violation of the provisions of 

pft1J 
Article 14 	16 and 21 of the Constitution of India. 	in 

' 	 addition to benq in violation and administrative fair play. 

4.27 	That the App :t icait by way of representations made 

from time to time demanded just ice the same having been 

denied to him, he has approached this Hon 'ble Court by way 

OT this appi. :Lcet ion as a .1. eat resort. 

4.28. That there is no other eoual:iy effic:ac:ious clter'nat:ive 

remedy and the reliefs sought, if granted wi.1 1 be Just 

proper and adequate. 

5 . GROUNDS FOR REi., i E:F w i TH LEGAL. PROV 

5.1. 	For that the Responcien ts have ac: ted con 1; rary 	to 	the 

settled propositions of 	law 	and prima 	fac:ie 	their 

action/inaction is not sustainable 	in the 	eye of 	law. 

5.2. For that the cc: t i. on on the part of the Respondents in 

not 	considering 	the 	(p: Ii C:: ant 	for 	appointment 	on 

* 
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corn assi onate 	c:jround 	al thouch 	be incj 	recornmerded 	by 

Responderi t No. 3 is ill eç1a 1 and arb I trary 

5.3. For that the impuQned remark made by the Di rector 

General , CPWD is not sustainable as the Applicant had 

clearly submitted his reasonable reasons in the preceding 

I:aragraph (nnexureS) will verify the matter. Hence the 

Respondent is duty bound to appoint the crp 1 icant on 

compassionate ground 

5,4. For that in any view of the matter the action/inaction 

on the part of the Respondents are not sustainab .1 e in the 

eye of 1 aw and the same are liable to be set aside and 

quash cci 

The applicant craves leave of this Hon 'bie ....ribunal 

to advance more grounds both 1 ag a 1 as well as factual at the 

time of hearing of the case, 

6. DET? :E LS OF REMED I ESEXHtUSiED 

The Apl :icant dec 1 ares that he has no other alternative 

and efficacious remedy except by way of -f I :t Inc1  this 

application. He iss eeking urgent and immediate relief. 

7, 	1 TERS NOT PREVIOUSLY F I LED op. PENDI NB }3EFORE NY OTHER 
SOUR 1' 

The 	applic:: ant 	fi.rther 	declares 	that 	no 	other 

app:ticatjon, writ petition or suit in respect of the subject 

matter of the instant application is filed before any other 

Court, Authority or any other I3ench of the Hon 'h e Tribunal 

nor any such application, writ petition or suit is pending 

be fore any of them. 
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. REL I EFS SOUGLT FOR 

iJnde r the f act a and ci rcunstances stated above 	the 

App .1 it: ant p rays that this app! :Lcat on he admitt: ed 	rec:ords 

be cal led for and not. ice be issued to the Respondents to 

show cause as to why the r'.l i efs souciht for i ithis 

app! ic at i :ri should not be q ran ted and upon hearing the 

p art :1 es and on p e rusa :i of the records , be pleased to p rant 

the to! J.ow3.ng  rel iefs, 

9 1 	To direct the Respondents to take immed i ate steps and 

issue 	nec essary orders to appoint the 	App! ± cant 	on 

comp ass ± on ate p round 

82 Cost of the app! :icat ion 

e,:;. Ary orr relief/reliefs to which the Applicant is 

entitled to under the facts and ci rcurnstances o .... he case 

and as may deemed f :i. t and proper consi derinci the fac:ts and 

c: I rcurnstances of the case 

:E i 0RDE:FI F:RAYED f.:9f 

t)urinp the pendency of the OA the Applicant prays 	for 

an i.nterrn order di rectinq the Respondents to keep any one 

LDC post vacant if needed even by re! axing the standard of 

rec rutmen t against any post cornrnenst...rat inp his educ: at ion 

qua! i. tic at ion 

10 	 00 

The 	app! icaion is filed throuQh Advocate 

ii PAR .....(C(JLARS 	OF11-HE 	I 
i)LP(.'-! IN 7409 59  
ii) Date 
iii ) 	Payable at 	Eiuwahati 

12 L I ST OF ENCLOSURES 
As stated 	in the 	index 

is 

I 
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VERIFICATION 

I Sri Naçen Choudhury , aced about 30 years son 

of Late Hem Choudhury, resident of Viii acje-"Kai tasiddsi P.D.  

BanQara District--Kamrup do hereby solemnly aff :i rm and 

verify that I am the applicant in this instant appiicati.on 

and conversant with the facts and ci rcumst ances of the case 

I am compe tent to ye ri fv t.h is case and the statements made 

in pararapns Lt- are 

true 	to 	my knotLjI edc1e 	; 	those 	mac:Ie 	in 	paraciraphs 

..±L. k.. 	 - 	are 	true 	to 	my 

in format :i on de r i ved f ...nm records and the rest.s are my humb 1 e 

SLtbfr:i .....otis be fore this Hon b 1 e Tribunal 

And I siqn this verification on this the Pcth day 

of December, 2002 

Applicant 

CkAJ). 



Phone 	84379 (Res) 
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I CONSULTING HOURS: 
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The Exocutise Ençineor, 
Asaam PviatiDn W.rks Oivi5iun, 
C,P.W.0.,Guwphati-781 015, 

Request for eppeintmunt on Ccmpasbiundte 
ground to my Mfl Shri "Jqti Chcuithury. 

Sir, 

I b0 to state that my hubaniJ Late Horn 
Chunira Ch.uihury,Ex-Aeett. Masen has expired ran 14.5.95 
while he was in service, 

• 	Sir,iva to euthAan ieath of lily hubâfld., 
I am unable to maintain my family for which servicE in 
ory eaacntial to my son Shri Naon Cheuihury sm that I 

can able te maintain my famIly. 

Sir, I ha4(f.ur) ans ann out of which 
2(tus) sldj@t en h veJIa.ply 39par mp and 

ey are nut lSK-artar ma. Aa 8uch 	roquot to you 
to kindly appuint my third •n Shri Naen Chuhury as - 
Pa.n who is very sincere ani will look-after m. 

Sir, as I am very Cli and sufforinq from 
1f?.rent ieassa where it will net at all possible to $erVe 

ma in your Oepartment hence I request youc hu-L ti 
my third son as 'P.na. in your Department an campasalonate 
greufli. NecesseryTThscried aptliatiufl ferm if snymey 
kinhly I. issual to mc sno eblie 

Opth : 19106195. 
Yours faithfully, 

R.T.I. if (rr. Chanpa Chwuihury ) 

IJii.0 if Late Hem chandra 
Chuhury, Ex.Att. I9 s! 

-s 

111111'r 
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wiM• 	 'L?1O Q'r2, 

- - 	_-! 
ir rm 
IL)  

IN THE COUHT o[ 'ri iE I1ACI :;TRATr:; :::: AT GU/J iT  

C 

AF1' I 1) A V I T 	 cj 

I., Sr:L Ii nij Chaildra Chou dhury, scm of Lnte ii n 

Oindi'n Chourihiry, nged about 39 ycrn, by reflCion-

Hindu, by occupnt;ion.- .3ervice, re3ident of vil1nge-

1:nithj.dhi, P.O. fl:flgr, P.S. P1asbQri, in the district 

of Kninrup ( A;s.-un), (10 hereby solemnl.y nffinn nnd dec1re 

n fol•iom: - 

1. 	'111,L I all the eldest son of into lle:n Chrndra 

thouclliLn'y, resident of Villnge..- Kn!tishjcjhj, P.O. Donr 

; l.;haii, in the district oC i(am.iup, As.ri. 

24; 	That I nin working in National Airportthority 

(N 	Airport Authority of Indin) Cuwht. Airl)ort 

1.7.90 as Be1di' 	and my ttt1 iioiuments is Ps. 

per month now. 

3. 	That i in residing seperately since 16_4-.19q 1. 

cc ) 3'\ \ nXpI  r'y. of my 	 nn d rn Omit i i 7, w:1, 1;h 

n) children/J 

i < 

\ j(• 	 -, 	/1 
.r\cp,sted  

vo:ate. 



Iq 

- 2- 

That I t.un having no liabili ties arid/or any 

other responsibilities for my other fnniily mcboi's 

exce1)t my \dfe An(I children. 

Al]. the stat,neI) is inde SbDVC arc Lru 	Lo t11 

best; of my knowledge and belief and I si,vied thl.9 

Elf.1'lCtnVit 011 t;hi.s 11th day of 3eptember, 	'O at 

(Uwr.'jiatj; 

Identjrjpd by me: 

/22 CV(J NIL /t 

Advo.cte/Advocntet s Clerk: 
- 	 - 

f4,91_ G. d2atzci47: 
(J / [DV 	

H4 c 
PEP0rFNT: 

olcrnrJy aff.rTied and declared before me 

by the depon ont who is icien ti. Cl. cci by Sri. 

f QJ /J4Advo,pe/AdvOtl s Clerk, 

this 11th day of Septn1er, 2000 at 

Guwahatj: 

MA  ,t$tt:. GuWalhati  
- 	. •,•.••\•••_ 	 flBl 

(S) NO- 

Ac - 
t 

. 

te 

- ;atC 



Eu3 eat $4.V  r*ro* to oppoi nt 	o eoutp 4 ont 

I beg to Gt4tQ thftUY 
C31iLndra ChoadburY, zjc4$tflt ffiisoti 1I h CtrG'3 O) 

while 1ø waii in rntc 
r, du tr szO'. eu d ath Of y f thor, 

zi 	tier ti urub1e to atntdVJ our ft1$ 	I £ 	1t 

to rque9t you t1y tc potnt 	o th rct3 	ttOIW t 	
e 

to-bo aub3oCt'  vo that i an suoport or fdi)' 	i4 	tbO. 

sho h 	3 	tA1Cct4ô vnO to 	Q4fli ti ciiur 	pLtJ vtit of ug' 

)(four) 	bucamgO 	l 	g 
q 	i 	• 	, 

~Upport 	fiwdly vmbarm And I foot It I s  

and tor$ 	o help thee Vuarrt 

Thrfrore ! ivtø yti 	U I 
ry1.a, I ittll iiuppOEt nUtbO fciUy ubr dU the i*ta 

the t 
 

ot ny lite. 0u 	 1. b 	-s 

convLotion t'n tH rer ervtc ut of ,  your iitprttt 

UecaoArY 4001srntion oi vgøIf ta1 iov 

j$O1%3kO1 ptea3. 
tcr YOrJ X11!M4 

p 	t4$1ç 

ee 	
xj 	t 10• 

IOU. 

our ittthfUUY, 

• (ihrL 	Ofl thi7 ) 

• Third won 10t iat ie 
r tt* 

Dated : 
01. 

i. 

 

A ";Wa - 
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The Chief EnQineer(NLiR) 
C. P. W. U, 
Dhanitheti, 
ShiLionc, —,. 

(TLix'u'* the kX. LflçJifloex,A.A.W.D, CPwi),Guwahati-) 

Sub 1— A4ipo1nhIuflt ott eouuen1unate çjround a~~~ 
 o 

u1 	Sen ClioudhA 	OtL 	Lt.fl2_u ChoLcihlaXy,. 

Mutt. Maau!i,J 

£ir 

A. jifoij to drAw your kifld att erI tI. k)Ij  to the Supoxintfldifl9 

iiinuer, Abtt4&Iu LuiiLrUL (ircJ.0 No. 1, CPw 	 LU, UuwititsL * 21 Lott.z 

No.10(24)/A -i/(S/23Jô. dtod 2/1/o on the aoovo cubjCt. 

• in thta connct1on it 15 my øaxtiøt ie ( tU ) Bt Lu your good 

self to kindly look into my abuve muntioned case and air an to 

issue me the favourable order so that I can able to look after my 

pxesnt family Mumb *J X6 as there is none the ear111119 mcimbX5 exce-

pt the family pension of my widow mothux. 

• Your kind help in this xoQaXd in requosted . . 

Yours faithfully , 

• 	 (. Sh. N ag en Choudhury ) 
S/O Late Hem chandra Choudhury 

Datel- /S./• 9 	 Ex. Assistant Mason. 
• 	 C/C \c3ain Avn. ck$  

CPWD, .Guwahati - th. 

ri 

'N 

- 



To, 

• 	The Chief Engineer (NER) 
CPWD, Dhankheti, 	 F' 

Shillong - 3. 

Sub i._3?tintiflOflt on COrnpaBSlOflatC' yround a' 
DC1 o Shri Nayen Clioudhury, Son qf 

. Hem Chandra ChouchuryX.MVL'Qi'Ur/t. 

Respected Sir, 

• 	 Your kind attention is invited to the Suporintending 
Engineer, A8aam Central Circle No.1, CPD,UuWahUti72l lottor 1.1() 
(24)/ACCl/GS/2336 of 2/12/96 and my eubsoquont 	 datod 20/2/97 

on the above subject in which the roquisito information as callr)d for 
was submitted to your ydsolf for con6ideratiofl. 

As I am the urgent need for the above appointment L.I is 

once again requested to kindly look'rto my áase sympathetically and 
assançje to issue me the favourable order so that I can able to i';;k 
after my present family members and oblige, 

Thanking you, 

Yours aUy1 

• 	(:iIi.11iwwt UhfflLsI):;) 
• 	ti/V L 

 
it Lu ii urn ( h tt i 	it ( j  viii U ui 

;)\/•(l / 

	
) ./' 	

Uç. AUt,t. Maon, 
U/U AnlUIn Aro 	•V,:trn U,t.vj.i,tp 

:— 	
CPWD, GuwahatI 

Copy to 
	- 

Superintending Engiheor, 
Assam Central' Circle No.I,CPWD,Ghy-21. for information & 

The Suporintondiny Engineer, 
Assam Central Cirle No ll,CPWD,Ghy—, for information. 

• 	 ' 

4 
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a. 

a .  
a, 

ovt. 01 3.ndia 
C intra public Work a !)ctt.

Dt  
No • \ 24)1 AO- I,/G / 	) 	 / 	

6 

0 	
ç 

Ve icf nçineer(NEZ) 
 

0.2W .D., f)flkhOt i, 	 . 
3hiling-.'. 

sub- Amointmeflt on oompaeaiOflate ground aa to 

Uhri Napen Ohoudhury son of late il'm Oh. Choudhury 

EX• • st t fla 8 OP.. 

Ref 	or Nc.1/6/96l 	Pt.13- 6-&. 

Kir4dly refer to your above letter, in tir oo.neOtiofl 

• 	it is tà ubmitted tint th requl itO information h'ui beezi 

obtained from 	/AAWD 	hioh are gifl as under. 

• 	 • 	iibr Choudhury wife of late Hm Oh. Choudhury has 

stir±tted the decarn,tiofl that her I at son 	.mrkirv,  t r' Airport 

• 	Authority n 	J itlei. wiiC h 	niready be'.m separated. 
the 3rd tnd 	ecv are 

tmpioy'd. 

)mt. hamp Choudh4ui'Y has IuO iubm1tted the doC1F1rPLtOfl 

fo" he s:.urCo of Incomo that nhO ifi dfpundiflg upon family pension 

a.er ths' death of )i3r huriboind and 03 hrii ri ot hr .1)UrCe of income. 

On the basis o information received from j1AWD 	is 

rc,op'miejdd thr the applicant (the third Son) 	
•en.r' appointment 

on 	 ground. It is .Eurher wd 3 	he aliflt 

po 	req.i.Bite qual ifloation for the 	st of JD as p r his 

H. .rtilCate s 'hiitted earilor. As such, it- a recciinended 

'that the app1iC1nt ii ftt for the pot of LD(- ,  

rh.e dro1Lrflti.)n dated 21-.96in orig'nat) ro,'etVed 
from '3rnt.' Champ a ChouchUry through EJ/JLA. 1WD/96/1 941 LIt 428-8-96 

irl puhmittO6 horeith.'OT fvour of yotr kind 	der-tiOfl. 

&xl I:cl.r1itl on in Jg1. as 

. 	
. 	 mentioned tboVE. 	•• 	 * 

L 	 . 

Jupox'lnteradifl•(: Rngineor 
* 	

0 	 Asam Central. Oirc.e-I 
CP'D. Gucrhati-2l 

a 
iop 	v 	:r Ti-ia iiceti3tiV' 2ri;ifleEi.', 	Avation wore Divn., 

cp j Guwhct.i-l5 w.r,t • hin No. 	41 3)//LtW/96/ 941 

* 	
D .28-J-96 for information nt1 n.3ceary actions t  

• 	 R U,GIN 	* 

JV 	
ëJ 

;,. 	 / 	)v?. 	 /•"7; 

f 	 * 	/ 	
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iiiUlii%:sioi::l4 	I'tliliicii1 (it 	IHi NJnte, (21:ui:dli:iry 	S/u Late lIen: C::d:a 

Yth:: lcuei in, /1I0/99-Ah,,, ditc:l 2:3.6.2000 	:csd to 5k, AUC-i. 

Will: 	 Ic: llbovc leiicr :s'liicIi was )" IdICSSCO to  SIj, ACC-I. (1\Vl), llaliim!,ii;fli,l;,,i 	(1i:valiati..2 I 	Iiiiljv 	li)liei:; AA\\'I) has lu, i:ijhetI dei'ik :wcol diti l d",  the pat;: wise i epi>' is givel l  h'eI,,:v. 
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The Chief Engineer (NEZ), 
I )h;iiiklieti, 

Shdlong-03. 

8111). 	Cotnl)aHsionale apj)OifflhtiCIit iii icpec1 of ShtOi  Nactt 'In wClhl II '. 	I ale it ,( ', 

C1iovdhury, Ex-Asstt. Mason. 

Dear Sir, 

It is brought to the notice of this-Associatn, $ht Sun Nagen ('hos dhur. S 

I .te I I.C. CI IOWdIIWOV, Jx\I I. \ tasoti 011u ditI s. hue 	i 	. iee i'ii I 1, 

applim tflt' aPPfl1t icnI 	tI Cl n1tp:IM4lnnI 	ft 111111(k 11,111, I01t l 	I )cl i Ic :i iç 

tcicscitatioit and ..uiiii,1',iii', 	itl 	dI ehui1ititiii suuJt1 	i IIii tiint.. It) tiiiie, HtI 

ol appo;nl nieni has hecu issued Ii ni onr J(tod uI I ice. 

I h 	I)eIcavcd l4untly I t)c !t it )c pM ()I I .ZII 	I U . t. Illtt\(II1UIV arc ru 	\:! • 	(ltSflCcS 

COfl(IitiOfl for maintenance of their Ii \OCIihoOd  and chiidr en 	diicaI j'tu. 

In viev of ahove your goit(kI:I1 iq re1utctcd t I,- Itldiv cnnudcr flue Pt VCF ''I 

1aei1 (..Irowdhui°y S)iIiJ)IlI 	lR,.ulI 	iid au uIIs..i ui ;uIlIusulluLuuI JS ICLI)ItIIilCiIl_ICJ lu 	the 

Sh COI%CCInC(I, may kindl'u he issued at the car lic 	ice 11. 11C mailer is Over -tkl :uvcd. 

\our favourable acttori in this tegard is sOlieiIc(l. 

0)flhuI 	IaiItiI,ihiv, 

• 	/(uivat t I ctictar  

C01) to :- 

\'ihI 	I 	taiiidhi ft 

I !'c uiij?ii, I'.IUr rti P. 

• 	/ic..h, 	
L 	

I 

Ut. 	tCV 	 11L 	 .  

0: 	 0 
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BEFO E.  
HON'BLE MR JUST CE PCPHUKAN 
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14-6-2CO2 	 .1 
eard Mr BK Sarma, le med senior cotui'.;cl f: 'ho 

petition r and thol-amed Govt Advoc3to, Assum app:urig 

for the tale respond 3nts. •. 

he petitioner s fathet was serving as Mandal in Circle 

Office, haygaon aid died in I arness on 19-1-95. After his 

father's death the titioner ,  ap roached the respondents to 

appoint him on co passionate ground. The Sub Divienai 

Officnr( adar), Guw hail wrote t the Circle Ok:er, Cl ywn 

Rovon - Circio to submit 	r•port whethai thoio wac ony 

other Covt seivico I older in •tht family; about niovo.thle and 

immov able propert of the farily;- annual income inc!i.d3n 

family ensiori and low  the fami y is financiaUy managing, Th 

Circle fliccr rePorlf9d back st iting that there viiS no GoVt 

employ 2o in the fa:'y and 1ft t ine larnily was maintaining 

with a amount r ceivod koll their fanthy perisii only. 

Anothu query was made by he Sub Divisional OIticor by 

letter Jated 18-7-C18 as to the petitioner's educatiomil 

qualific ition. That w is also fum shed stating that tho'petitioni 

passed BA Pt-If Ex minatlon In 1995, Theroallor, trio Duty 

Commi;ionor wrot to the Sc re1ty totho Govtof Aam, 

Reven o (LR) DeptiftGnt, DiS 1Ur by his IQItor dntc'd 1 7-2-J 

(Anne)( ro-6) to ap rove the p oposal for appoiitnnt of the 

petitionar on con passionate ground. Thc ten Deputy 

Secret ry to the Go I of Assarn Revenue (LR) Department by 

letter dated 18--99 (Ann xure-7) asked tho i)uputy 

Comm ssiorier to fu fish the folowing infoimation - (1)v.'hh3r 

5% vaancy or quo a is avaiIale as per Govt O.M. A' 3!7i'JI 
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THE CENTRAL 

\ $e$U4  

)MI-NJATIj-', GU 7AHATh 

BENCH, 	 _• •- 

In 	 1 I 
t1i 

O.A.No: 409/2002 

SF 
	

Choudhury 
	

Applicant 

Vs. 

Ubid of India & others 
	 Respondents. 

ii, 
p.-' 

OT RESPECTFULLY SHOWETH: - 

I,B. Subrâmanian, working as Executive Engineer (Administration), Assam 

Qentral Circle No.1, Central Public Works Department, Guwahati under Chief 

Bngineer(NEZ), CPWD, Shillong of the Director General of Works, CPWD 

udr Ministry of Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation, New Delhi, do 

lery solemniy state and affirm as under: — 

IL4hat the deponent is Executive Engineer (Administration), Assam Central 

qirce-I, CPWD, under Chief Engineer, North Eastern Zone, CPWD, Shillong 

4~nd q ln Respondent No.2 and has been authorized to file the Counter Reply on 

ehlf of Respondents. Deponent is also fully acquainted with the facts of the 

. 'iFhat the Deponent has read and understood the contents of the Application 

tiled by the Applicant. 

A I k&~ 
ngineer (A), 

Asssn Ca,rJ C : A0.4 

C. P. 141. A. 	:-. 

8mUfliflidifl, (h.21 

o'AT Co. 51 on Ch1wdhunv 	Polo- I of 5 Podpi 
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k 3. That the averments of the applicant in the aforesaid application, which are not 

specifically admitted, are denied. 

4J That the Respondents crave leave to submit the following objections and being 

ficts of the case before submitting their parawise reply to the application. 

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS. 

t That the applicant is not a Central Government Employee and hence the 

interference by this Honorable Tribunal as contemplated under Section 19 of the 

4dministrative Tribunal Act 1985 does not arise. Hence under this ground, the 

O.A. is liable to be inadmissible. 

PARAWISE REPLY 

1.The present Application is not admissible under Section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribune Act 1985 as the Applicant is not a Central Government 

Employee. Under such circumstances, the O.A. is to be dismissed. The 

competent authority has passed orders on compassionate ground appointment on 

31-12-2001 which has been communicated vide letter No.5/4/99-EC.V dated 

31-12-2001 and the Applicant has been informed accordingly vide letter No. 

ACC-I/MISC/CAT/2002 dated:27-2-2003. 

. Jurisdiction of this Hbn'ble Tribunal is not disputed. 

This is a matter of arguments. 

FACTS OF THE CASE. 

4.1 to 4.9. - The contents of these paras are matters of records and therefore 

need no reply. 

EeCUtiV4E1t1'' 

ASZ 	C:fltral Circle 

C. P. 14g. D. !V!ffllBfl $hiW# 

BBn2uniniaidafl, Ghy21 
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410. It is hereby denied that the Respondent No.2 & 3 have approved the 

compassionate appointment of the Applicant as the Respondents 2 & 3 are not 

cmpetent authority in this matter. 

4.11. It is also hereby denied that the department has ever given any assurance in 

the compassionate appointment to Applicant. 

4.12. It is a matter of record and hence not reply. 

4.13 to 4.28. It is hereby denied that appointment of Applicant has been 

approved by the Respondent No.2 & 3 as they are not the competent authorities. 

Based on the documents provided by the Applicant, the matter was taken up with 

competent authorities and the competent authority passed suitable orders 

considering merits and demerits of the Applicant's case ard declared that his case 

is not covered under the rules governing on compassionate grounds vide office 

nemorandum No.5/4/99-EC.V dt.31-12-2001 (enclosed as Annexure-I) stating 

the reason that the family of the deceased Government servant is not in a indigent 

circumstances or in need of immediate financial help, the family has received 
I  Rs.86,255.00 as terminal benefits and having an immovable property of 113, 1K, 

8 laches, the elder son is gainfully employed in Airport Authority of India. Hence 

his contention of claiming compassionate appointment is hereby denied. 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

5.1 to 5.4 : In view of the submission made above and the legal position 

mentioned therein, none of the grounds in 5.1. to 5.4 are maintainable under the 

1w and the present O.A. is liable to be dismissed being devoid of any merit. 

. The contents of this para need no reply in view of submissions made in the 

• preceding paras. 

Executive 
Assain Central Cir.. :e ho.-! 

C. P. W.o. Nlrman Iha Win, 

Bemunirneidn, Ghy.21 

CAT Cs,, - Nsgon Chowdh 	 Pogc- 3 or 5 (Pdip) 



11 
C9 

7. Denied for want of knowledge. 

8 & 9. In view of the factual position stated and parawise replies furnished herein 

aiove with legal submissions made therein, none of the relief including interim 

r4ief prayed for the applicant is legally admissible to him. The present O.A. being 

devoid of any merit is liable to be dismissed with costs in favour of the 

Rspondents. 

his prayed accordingly. 

19. This para need no reply being formal in nature. 

1; - 9AA~z 
o~(A Execu 	

tta' C1 	('* O. rC0 
AssaP1 C 

tilnrf5 (ha W 
ane 

c.P.  W . D 
amurarc,ai 	&hy.21 dafl.  

CAT Coo- Ngon Chowdhoy 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri B. Subramanian (Administration), Assam Central Circle-I, Guwahati 

under Chief Engineer (NEZ), CPWD, Shillong do hereby verify that contents of 

the above reply affidavit are true and correct to my knowledge which is derived 

from the office records and upon information received from concerned Officers. 

Nothing material has been concealed there from. 

Verified at Guwahati on the date 13  th day of 	ticVLd\ 	, 2003. 

DEPONENT 
(A). 

AsSaJn Cfltr8I Cfr'•8 i.e.-' 

C. P. W. D, Nkn" £haWfl, 

nunim"°. GbY-27 

CAT C. - Ngon Chowdhry 
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3. 

:s/4/9gEc.v. 
NMENTORiINDII 

:WORKS 

- I 

Subject - 	Appointment of Shri Nagan ChoudharySi 
Choudhary on compasstonate 

-x-x-x-x-x-X- 	•i 

The undersigned is.directed tp refer to C E (NEZ)'S rU9 N9 4 
31 10 2001 on the subject cited above and to say thatthecase o 
Nagen Choudhary has been examuied carefully in 
deceased Government servant is not in a indigent circumstanceror ii 
financial help The family has receivedRs 86,255/-asiteminalbei 
immovable property of lB 1K 8 Lches The elder sorisgairUlly 
Authority of India There is no liability likeFdaughterls rnarriageTh 
not covered under the rules governrngappointment ónCompas5 

I 
F No 4/4O/99-Admn is retUri1d herewith Kindly acknowldge 

The apphcant may be informed in the form of a Speaking 
I 

Enclosure As above 	 % . 	. 	. 	- 	 . 	. 	 . 	. 	. 	. . ...... 
45L ¶i 
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The Chief Engineer (NEZ),s 1  ' 
CPWD, Dhankheti, Cl'eve's Cblony,3 < 
Shillong-793 003 	 4 
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Go ilme1 o 	' I 

CenLa( LfL 	(1) 	L1 	ienI 	 , 

\o \Li' ( \ 1 /Or\ 4U') r 2H)2' \( \ ( 1 3O 	 did 2722003 

() 

r 	
'hn \'gcn houdhur' 

' 	 ')!t) Latc Hem Ch ( huudhtin 

- : VilMg( Ka1risiddsi 
I 	 1 C) l3'ingri kflhTfl1j) 

( 
c1m) 

Subject 	Atçntment of Shn \grn Chijudhur " /o I itc 'hri I 1cm Chmdr 
Choudhurs tn Comp'icsionitc GroUnds 

rcnc&. 	\ otr pplicition d'utd 19 h 1996 

ktnd1 irfer to \ out' ibo '. im.nnonid kitir \ our 	phcition has been 

LO sickrcd s mpath) c1ll) b the compcicflt lUthorIt\ u'iJ could fl )t be ccordicl by him A 

copy of Officc Memorandum No 5/4/99 IC \ di 1 12 2(1(11 i 1ircb uwlosed for your 

mforimirton pLace 

ncIosure - 	s stated 
I \CCUtJVC Englnecr(3dpn) 

\sam Central Cii. 
'1 C- CPWD, Guwalvin-781fl'H 

, 

N1O 	: 
-4 	Cop to - 

1 	1 he Chief Eiiincci(NE/) CP\Vt?, Dh'nkbcu 	hi1Ion- 3 for fa' ',ur or 

informirion r t IctR r 'so 4/4(1/99 Admn (It 20 2 2003 

The Surcrintendliw 	I nginu 	\( ( 11 CPWI), Ghy-05 for faour of 

jnfoririauon i1ong ith cops of qtj\ .. \Icmurindum issued by DG(W) 

3 

	

	11w 1_\ccuu\c Lngihw I \\\ 1) CP\\ I) Guhm-15 for informariun 'md 

necessin 'mcuon 'mkng\ irla i cops ot ibo c \'cmniandum issued b DG) 

H 	I 

r ccutLvc Enguier(Adçnxi) 


